FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp aug

# IAP8 Recid PCT/PTD 0.2 MAY 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

05-11-2007

PRM COVER SHEET SONLY

MMI-8283-PCT/US

5-2-07

1		
ı	To the Direct 103404830	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	JEFFREY M. SMITH	Name: Advanced Elastomer Systems, L.P.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	•	Street Address: 388 South Main Street
	Execution Date(s) 04/30/2007  ☑ Assignment □ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Akron
	☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: OH
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	☐ Other	Country: USA Zip: 44311
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	4. Application or patent number(s): \	t is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
05	04/2007 JBALÍNAN 00000104 1Ì666763	
96	FC:8021 40.00 DP	
		rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: JOHN A. YIRGA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell &	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Tummino, L.L.P.	
	Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street	,
	Suite 1700	☐ Enclosed
	City: Cleveland	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2518	8. Payment Information
	Phone Number: (216) 621-2234	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1041</u>
	Fax Number: (216) 621-4072	Expiration Date <u>01/2011</u>
	Email Address: jyirga@tarolli.com	b. Authorize to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 20-0090
		Authorized User Name <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell &amp; Tummino L.L.P.</u>
	9. Signature: The Company	5/2/07
	Signature Signature	Date
	JOHN A. YIRGA  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 019293 FRAME: 0458** 

Attorney Initials

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

#### **JEFFREY M. SMITH**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Advanced Elastomer Systems, L.P., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

### "MOLDED GASKET AND METHOD OF MAKING"

said application having been executed on the 30 TH day of April 2007, and being further identified as PCT/US2005/044887 or Case No. 9648; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

INSPONLAWAPTORECULION/ARE Promoculion/9/03/03/00/09/44/PPCT-9648-PCT-JMS Assignment to AES.DO

Pag-

PATENT REEL: 019293 FRAME: 0459

## Attorney Initials

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE

Jeffrey M. Smith

Pag

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2007 REEL: 019293 FRAME: 0460